ZONING SUMMARY Per Zoning Code of City of Philadelphia
ON-SITE LANDSCAPE AND TREE REQUIREMENTS Zoning Districts 2: CA-1 Auto Oriented Commercial District (Governing District) Zoning District: CMX-1 Neighborhood Commercial Mixed Use District
Zoning Requirement Required Proposed / Provided CMX-1 Neighborhood Commercial Mixed Use District Existing Use: Single Family Detached Dwelling & Commercial
Street Trees 1 Tree per 35 ft. of linear frontage Existing Use: Commercial Non-Governing District
80 LF /35 =2.28 Trees require 2 Trees provided Proposed Use: Multi-Family Residential (8 Units) Zoning Requirement  Permitted / Required
Existing Lot Area: 18,621.55 Sq. Ft. Street Frontage [1]
BUILDING NOTES Govemning District Lot Area 1]
1. 4 Story Buildings with Roof Decks Zoning Requirement  Permitted / Required Existing Lot Prop. / Provided Occupied Area [1]
Units 1-6: 19,942 Square Feet 6 Units Street Frontage 50 Ft. min. S0 Ft. 80 Ft. Front Yard Depth [1], [3]
Units 7-8: 6,442 Square Feet 2 Units Lot Area 5,000 Sq. Ft. min. 18,621.55 8q. Ft. 18,621.55 Sq. Ft. Side Yard Width [1]
ON CITY PLAN LEGA ;
Total: 26,384 Square Feet 8 Units GERMANTOWN ( (70" WDE //7 sty g{)’EN) AVE g Occupied Area 60% max. 26.9% (5,014.6 Sq. ) 54.1% (10,083 Sq. Ft.) Rear Yard Depth 1]
2. All un@ts are handic'appgd accegsible and visitable. ¥ Front Yard Depth n/a 8.1Ft 8.1 Ft. Building Height [1]
3. All units have two interior parking spaces. Side Yard Width 5 Ft. min., if used 2.2 Ft. min. 9.1 Ft. min, Off-Street Parking  see §14-802(7)(a)
Re?r ?(ard Pepth > Ft. min., if used 321 Ft. min. 13.95 Ft. min. [1] Except with respect to front setbacks, as provided in Table Note [3], below, all buildings in any
Building Height 38 Ft. max. 24.5 Ft. max. 38 Ft. max. to Cornice CMX-1 district shall be governed by the dimensional standards of the most restrictive adjacent
Off-Street Parking Residential Use: 1 space per Unit 20 spaces 16 spaces district; provided, however, that when that building is attached to another building that is in another
MANTAIN UNIPORM COLOR & TEXTURE district, the dimensional standards (other than front setback requirements) of the other district shall
. . . . apply.
' Refer to the Zonlng Code Of: City of Phl‘lad.elphla as amended. [3] Inthe CMX-1 district, front setbacks shall comply with the following:
? §14-107(2)(b) Splits Involving Other Districts: (.a) On any given street, the front setback shall be no deeper than the front setback of the principal
e If the district with the more restrictive requirements is not classified as a residential district in Chapter 14-400 (Base Zoning building on the immediately adjacent lot on such street with the deepest front setback; and shall be
T 1 M / - - - - - """ —-— - - T Districts) and that district covers more than forty percent (40 %) of the parcel, the provisions of that district shall apply to the no shallower than the front setback of the principal building on the immediately adjacent lot on
N / entire parcel. If the district with the more restrictive requirements is not classified as a residential district in Chapter 14-400 such street with the shallowest front setback.
N 7 P . . . ..
N / '%ECSIE\‘AAESRB (Base Zoning Districts) and that district covers forty percent (40 %) or less of the parcel, the provisions of that district shall (.b) On any given street, if there is no principal building on an immediately adjacent lot, then the
\ 3 ELEV = 4258 only apply to the part of the parcel indicated on the zoning map. front setback shall match the front setback on the closest building to the subject property that is on
\ s o the same blockface. If there is no such building, the minimum front setback shall be zero.
\ ¥ L = (.c) If the property is bounded by two or more streets, only the primary frontages as designated in §
TYPE 1A | ] 14-701(1)(d)(.4) (Primary Frontage) shall be subject to the front setback requirements of (.a) and
DRIVEWAY APRON (.b) above.
4" APRON o SIDEWALK _HOUSELINE _ _ _ | _____HousNE L §14-802(7)(a)
- - - Wa I All buildings in the CMX-1 district shall comply with the parking requirements of the most
‘ & MAXIMUM 2% GRADE CROSSE ;T 7/:/;5 Z‘é}(%ﬁ' , | restrictive adjacent district; provided, however, that when the proposed building is attached to LOCATION MAP SCALE: 1"=300'
2" GUTTER w & . - .-~ . CONCRETEF - " |4|'1..‘ EEEE 82%7—/\/7% JGERMANTOWN AVE | another building in an adjacent district, the regulations of that district shall apply.
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g % [ | | NF ' MONGELL! Mi‘%j N COSTELL 0‘ BONM{AZ N ‘ B(%MC! v ' C/-/Egr/v/_/r/ HILL COM ' /gwyg/? JOHN L 1. Topographic survey information shown hereon is from a field survey conducted by Durkin
N ‘ | N GOUDY RUSSELL C JR | MARIN COSTELLO MONGELL/' PROPERTIES LTD PROPERTIES LTD | FD TRS | 5432 GERMANTOWN AVE | Associates, Inc. on February 2 and 8, 2020.
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| . | .
(3) WHERE COMPLETE STREETS STANDARDS CANNOT BE | S 50° 20° 45" E 3. Vertical datum is Philadelphia City Plan datum. Benchmark is the top of curb elevation of the
Z@g:g;ﬁg%??g% A}%EE%%%T%%EM&% ° : A . . == == == = = = == —— == - — - — - | —= |/'<Y\\" point of curvature of the Southeasterly curbline of W. Highland Avenue at its intersection with
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m D RIVEWAY AP RO N D ETAI L | /' . ‘ | s 500 20" 45" E | @ = AR (TYP.) apply to this parcel. See §14-704(2) of the Philadelphia Code as amended.
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